111-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/ Disclaimer: us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/legal.htm
Alpha 1000 Series
Features
u Universal AC Input
u Power factor Corrected
u Capable of up to 14 fully regulated  and indepedent outputs
u Output Voltages from 1.8V - 48V
u Low Leakage Options

 Altitude  -  3,000m operating
 Cooling  -  Internal fan provides forced-air cooling. Airfl ow intake on I/P end, exhaust on O/P end of unit.
 Isolation  -  Input - Output 4.3kVDC, Input - Ground 2.3kVDC, Output - Ground 500VDC
 Switching Frequency  -  100kHz on PFC, 200kHz on forward converter.
 Vibration  -  1.5G, 10 - 200Hz
 Shock  -  3,000 bumps, 10G, 16ms half-sine pulses.
 Safety Agency Certifi cation  -  UL/CSA/IEC/EN60950-1, UL/CSA/IEC/EN60601-1(1), IEC/EN61010-1(2), CE Mark
 Size (WxHxD)  in  7” x 2.5” x 11”
 Warranty  yrs  Three Years
Specifi cations
Key Market Segments & Applications
121-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/ Revision A8: Jan 2013
ALPHA 1000 Series
 Choose the converter which best fi ts your total power needs:
Code Wattage Max Slots Size (H x W x L) Input Voltage
 CA1000  1000*  7 2.5” x 7” x 11” 85 - 265VAC
  * Note: CA1000 derates to 800W for 85–100VAC input with a peak of 1000W for 30 seconds max.
1 Case Codes
For Additional Information, please visit
us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/products/alpha-series.htm

 G 17.5 - 29.0 25(3) - - 2
 J 30.0 - 48.0 10(3) - - 2
 E 5.0 - 16.0 8(3) 5.0 - 16.0 8(3) 1
 P 18.0 - 29.0 5 5.0 - 16.0 8(3) 1
 H 18.0 - 32.0 5(3) 18.0 - 32.0 5(3) 1
 Notes: 1) The total # of slots must not exceed 7 for CA1000.
  2) Slot position may change upon order placement.
  3) Module Deratings: C derates linearly to 12A from 12.1V–15V
      E & P 8A rating derates to 6A in slots 4 & 5
      H derates from 5A to 4A in slots 4 & 5
      G derates to 21A above 24.5V
   J derates 0.25A/V above 40V
2 Output Module Codes
  Output 1 Output 2 Output 3 Output 4 Output 5
  V A V A V A V A V A
CA1000-24G  24 16.5 - - - - - - - -
 CA1000-5APP-5APP * 5 120 - -  - - - - - -
 CA1000-5A-12.7C  5 60 12.7 16    - - - - - -
 CA1000-24G-5/12E  24 25 5 8 12 8   - - - -
 CA1000-5A-24G-12C-12C 5 60 24 25 12 16 12 16   - -
 CA1000-5BMF-24D-6/12E 5 25 24 8 6 8 12 8   - -
 CA1000-5B-5CIN-12C-12/12E 5 25 5 16 12 16 12 8 12 8
 CA1000-5S-12F-12C-5/24P 5 85 12 33 12 16 5 8 24 5
Notes:  Total output power must not exceed 1000W converter limits.
   * Modules in parallel.
Sample Confi gurations
 NV 350W to 700W up to 8 outputs